HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 333 by Senator Morris

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 14, after "<u>a</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15 in its entirety
 and insert "<u>mortgage, privilege, or security interest,</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 17, after "<u>order</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and on line 2 delete "promissory note, debt interest,
 or security device," and insert "and until the judicial sale"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 8, after "shall" and before "file" insert a comma "," and insert "upon the
 request of the sheriff,"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 13 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 10 in its entirety
- 14 and insert "issuance of the order of executory process or the judgment rendered in an 15 ordinary proceeding."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 12, after the comma "," and before "may" insert "and the defendant,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 13, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and lines 14 and 15
 in their entirety
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>A</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" change "<u>sheriff's or other sale held</u>
- 23 **pursuant to court order**" to "judicial sale"